

Disability Services (Fees) Amendment Regulation 2024

Subordinate Legislation 2024 No. 88

made under the

Disability Services Act 2006

Contents

| <u> </u> | | |
|----------|---------------------------|------|
| | | Page |
| 1 | Short title | 2 |
| 2 | Commencement | 2 |
| 3 | Regulation amended | 2 |
| 4 | Amendment of sch 1 (Fees) | 2 |

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Disability Services (Fees) Amendment Regulation 2024*.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences on 1 July 2024.

3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Disability Services Regulation* 2017.

4 Amendment of sch 1 (Fees)

Schedule 1, part 1, items 1(c) and 2, '138.00'— *omit, insert*—

147.00

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 20 June 2024.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 21 June 2024.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Child Safety, Seniors and Disability Services.

© State of Queensland 2024